any other contract(s) between the City of Peoria and the SERVICE PROVIDER; (2) 
disqualification of the SERVICE PROVIDER from bidding or being awarded future 
contracts with the City of Peoria for a period of two [2] years; and/or (3) payment of liquidated 
damages to the City of Peoria in the amount of TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($25,000.00).  

Local Purchasing - Not Applicable 

For purchases of $10,000.00 or greater, if: 

(1) the lowest bidding local vendor is a responsible bidder; and 

(2) the lower-bidding responsible bidders are not local vendors; and 

(3) the lowest bidding local vendor’s bid is higher than the non-local vendor by no